REVENUES NET INTERCHANGE OTHER AMORTIZATION INCOME CURRENT (NET) (NET) DISPOSITION EXPENSES INCOME (A)

WEATHER NORMALIZATION ADJUSTMENT (1) (243,279,967)$   0   0   0   (175,162)   (60,947,849)   0   0   0   (61,123,011)   (182,156,956)$

TOTAL PROFORMA ADJUSTMENTS (243,279,967)$   0   0   0   (175,162)   (60,947,849)   0   0   0   (61,123,011)   (182,156,956)$

FOOTNOTES:

(1)  ADJUSTMENT TO NORMALIZE BASE REVENUES AS A RESULT OF ABNORMAL WEATHER CONDITIONS EXPERIENCED DURING THE PERIOD.

OPERATION & MAINTENANCE

FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY
AND SUBSIDIARIES

AVERAGE RATE OF RETURN
INCOME STATEMENT

DETAIL OF PRO FORMA ADJUSTMENTS
MARCH, 2020

SCHEDULE 3: PAGE 1 OF 3

ACCUMULATED NET   CONSTRUCTION
PLANT IN DEPRECIATION & PLANT IN PROPERTY HELD WORK IN NET WORKING TOTAL
SERVICE AMORTIZATION SERVICE FOR FUTURE USE PROGRESS NUCLEAR FUEL UTILITY PLANT CAPITAL RATE BASE

SYSTEM PER BOOKS 55,045,069,530$   16,385,838,515   38,659,231,015   499,236,377   3,531,222,758   650,466,837   43,340,156,987   (499,275,202)   42,840,881,785$

JURISDICTIONAL PER BOOKS 52,828,733,121$   13,392,162,828   39,436,570,292   474,986,092   3,353,904,565   616,495,617   43,881,956,567   (2,700,709,289)   41,181,247,278$

FPSC ADJUSTMENTS (2,115,880,644)$   (758,944,054)   (1,356,936,590)   0   (1,587,767,838)   0   (2,944,704,428)   3,822,304,470   877,600,043$
(SEE SCHEDULE 3, PAGE 3 OF 3
 AND SCHEDULE 2, PAGE 3B OF 3)

FPSC ADJUSTED: 50,712,852,476$   12,633,218,774   38,079,633,702   474,986,092   1,766,136,728   616,495,617   40,937,252,139   1,121,595,182   42,058,847,321$

PRO FORMA ADJUSTMENTS

TOTAL PRO FORMA ADJUSTMENTS: 0$   0   0   0   0   0   0   0   0$

PRO FORMA ADJUSTED 50,712,852,476$   12,633,218,774   38,079,633,702   474,986,092   1,766,136,728   616,495,617   40,937,252,139   1,121,595,182   42,058,847,321$

FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY
AND SUBSIDIARIES

YEAR END RATE OF RETURN
RATE BASE

MARCH, 2020

SCHEDULE 3: PAGE 2 OF 3

   TAXES OTHER DEFERRED INVESTMENT (GAIN)/LOSS TOTAL NET
OPERATING FUEL & DEPRECIATION & THAN INCOME TAXES INCOME TAXES TAX CREDIT ON OPERATING OPERATING
REVENUES NET INTERCHANGE OTHER AMORTIZATION INCOME CURRENT (NET) (NET) DISPOSITION EXPENSES INCOME (A)

SYSTEM PER BOOKS 11,812,410,529$   3,167,418,722   1,561,930,334   2,328,459,253   1,351,743,811   368,323,802   (63,250,367)   114,943,388   (4,189,695)   8,825,379,247   2,987,031,282$

JURISDICTIONAL PER BOOKS 11,383,578,959$   3,025,291,147   1,515,333,088   2,253,648,058   1,331,489,857   352,143,894   (63,321,692)   110,921,354   (4,189,678)   8,521,316,028   2,862,262,931$

FPSC ADJUSTMENTS
FRANCHISE REVENUE (499,838,664)$   0   0   0   (12,855,850)   (122,089,546)   0   0   0   (134,945,396)   (364,893,268)$
FRANCHISE EXPENSE 0   0   0   0   (486,967,419)   122,085,686   0   0   0   (364,881,733)   364,881,733
GROSS RECEIPTS TAX (260,489,500)   0   0   0   (260,235,498)   (63,680)   0   0   0   (260,299,178)   (190,322)
FINANCIAL  PLANNING SERVICES 0   0   (468,424)   0   0   117,437   0   0   0   (350,988)   350,988
INDUSTRY ASSOCIATION DUES 0   0   (1,996,914)   0   0   500,638   0   0   0   (1,496,275)   1,496,275
ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT 5% 0   0   (190,314)   0   0   47,713   0   0   0   (142,601)   142,601
AVIATION - EXPENSES 0   0   (137,637)   0   0   34,507   0   0   0   (103,131)   103,131
EXECUTIVE COMPENSATION 0   0   (39,447,026)   0   0   9,889,609   0   0   0   (29,557,417)   29,557,417
FUEL COST REC RETAIL (2,868,434,666)   (2,842,351,331)   (830,672)   143,759   (2,020,092)   (61,084,165)   55,827,989   0   0   (2,850,314,512)   (18,120,154)
CONSERVATION COST RECOVERY (55,833,540)   0   (43,706,598)   (9,446,116)   (1,076,859)   (400,861)   (1,277)   0   0   (54,631,711)   (1,201,829)
CAPACITY COST RECOVERY (265,317,424)   (163,038,650)   (30,164,746)   (13,087,048)   (334,341)   (15,068,295)   357,566   0   0   (221,335,514)   (43,981,910)
ENVIRONMENTAL COST RECOVERY (174,045,068)   0   (29,387,728)   (38,586,648)   (316,010)   (24,735,930)   (1,796,955)   0   361   (94,822,911)   (79,222,157)
OTHER RATE CASE ADJUSTMENTS (1) 0   0   0   818,398   0   (205,177)   0   0   0   613,221   (613,221)
STORM DEFICIENCY RECOVERY (40,698,516)   0   (266,305)   (38,590,291)   0   (461,780)   0   0   0   (39,318,376)   (1,380,139)
INTEREST TAX DEFICIENCIES 0   0   336,067   0   0   (84,254)   0   0   0   251,813   (251,813)
INTEREST SYNCHRONIZATION 0   0   0   0   0   10,088,524   (4,103,143)   0   0   5,985,381   (5,985,381)

TOTAL FPSC ADJUSTMENTS (4,164,657,377)$   (3,005,389,981)   (146,260,298)   (98,747,946)   (763,806,070)   (81,429,575)   50,284,180   0   361   (4,045,349,329)   (119,308,048)$

FPSC ADJUSTED 7,218,921,582$   19,901,166   1,369,072,790   2,154,900,111   567,683,788   270,714,319   (13,037,512)   110,921,354   (4,189,318)   4,475,966,700   2,742,954,882$

PRO FORMA ADJUSTMENTS (243,279,967)$   0   0   0   (175,162)   (60,947,849)   0   0   0   (61,123,011)   (182,156,956)$
(SEE SCHEDULE 2, PAGE 2A OF 3)
PRO FORMA SYSTEM PER BOOKS ADJUSTED 6,975,641,615$   19,901,166   1,369,072,790   2,154,900,111   567,508,626   209,766,470   (13,037,512)   110,921,354   (4,189,318)   4,414,843,689   2,560,797,927$

(A) THE ADDITION OF EARNINGS FROM AFUDC
WOULD INCREASE THE SYSTEM NOI BY   70,174,628$
AND THE JURISDICTIONAL NOI BY   67,592,070$

NOTES:
(1) REFLECTS A PORTION OF THE DEPRECIATION/DISMANTLEMENT RESERVE SURPLUS ADJUSTMENT PROVIDED UNDER ORDER NO. PSC-16-0560-AS-EI.

THE PROFORMA ADJUSTMENTS ARE NOT NECESSARILY ALL THE PROFORMA THAT WOULD BE MADE IN A BASE RATE FILING.

OPERATION & MAINTENANCE

FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY
AND SUBSIDIARIES

YEAR END RATE OF RETURN
INCOME STATEMENT

MARCH, 2020

SCHEDULE 3: PAGE 2A OF 3

   TAXES OTHER DEFERRED INVESTMENT (GAIN)/LOSS TOTAL NET
OPERATING FUEL & DEPRECIATION & THAN INCOME TAXES INCOME TAXES TAX CREDIT ON OPERATING OPERATING
REVENUES NET INTERCHANGE OTHER AMORTIZATION INCOME CURRENT (NET) (NET) DISPOSITION EXPENSES INCOME (A)

WEATHER NORMALIZATION ADJUSTMENT (1)
(243,279,967)$   0   0   0   (175,162)   (60,947,849)   0   0   0   (61,123,011)   (182,156,956)$

TOTAL PROFORMA ADJUSTMENTS (243,279,967)$   0   0   0   (175,162)   (60,947,849)   0   0   0   (61,123,011)   (182,156,956)$

FOOTNOTES:

(1) ADJUSTMENT TO NORMALIZE BASE REVENUES AS A RESULT OF ABNORMAL WEATHER CONDITIONS EXPERIENCED DURING THE PERIOD

OPERATION & MAINTENANCE

FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY
AND SUBSIDIARIES

YEAR END RATE OF RETURN
INCOME STATEMENT

DETAIL OF PRO FORMA ADJUSTMENTS
MARCH, 2020

SCHEDULE 3: PAGE 3 OF 3

RATE BASE ADJUSTMENTS SYSTEM JURISDICTIONAL

PLANT IN SERVICE:
ENVIRONMENTAL 1,494,722,249$   1,427,225,103$
FUEL AND CAPACITY 173,533,093   165,969,315
CAPITALIZED EXECUTIVE COMPENSATION 39,355,332   38,123,724

[…]

WEATHER NORMALIZATION ADJUSTMENT (1) (243,279,967)$   0   0   0   (175,162)   (60,947,849)   0   0   0   (61,123,011)   (182,156,956)$

TOTAL PROFORMA ADJUSTMENTS (243,279,967)$   0   0   0   (175,162)   (60,947,849)   0   0   0   (61,123,011)   (182,156,956)$

FOOTNOTES:
(1) ADJUSTMENT TO NORMALIZE BASE REVENUES AS A RESULT OF ABNORMAL WEATHER CONDITIONS EXPERIENCED DURING THE PERIOD

OPERATION & MAINTENANCE

FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY
AND SUBSIDIARIES

YEAR END RATE OF RETURN
INCOME STATEMENT

DETAIL OF PRO FORMA ADJUSTMENTS
MARCH, 2020

FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY
AND SUBSIDIARIES

CAPITAL STRUCTURE
FPSC ADJUSTED BASIS

SCHEDULE 4: PAGE 1 OF 2

COST WEIGHTED COST WEIGHTED COST WEIGHTED
SYSTEM RETAIL ADJUSTED RATIO RATE COST RATE COST RATE COST

AVERAGE PER BOOKS PER BOOKS PRO RATA SPECIFIC RETAIL (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%)
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

LONG TERM DEBT $ 12,316,987,308   $ 11,846,783,977   $ 431,850,557   $ (76,864,952)   $ 12,201,769,582   30.24% 4.23% 1.28% 4.23% 1.28% 4.23% 1.28%

SHORT TERM DEBT 628,311,375   604,294,317   22,172,186   (0)   626,466,503   1.55% 3.39% 0.05% 3.39% 0.05% 3.39% 0.05%

PREFERRED STOCK -   -   -   -   -   0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

COMMON EQUITY 18,722,110,688   18,006,462,304   660,675,809   -   18,667,138,114   46.27% 9.60% 4.44% 10.55% 4.88% 11.60% 5.37%

CUSTOMER DEPOSITS 404,573,210   404,296,567   14,834,061   (0)   419,130,628   1.04% 2.11% 0.02% 2.11% 0.02% 2.11% 0.02%

DEFERRED INCOME TAX (1) 8,222,025,563   7,906,248,924   284,300,894   (157,738,606)   8,032,811,212   19.91% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

INVESTMENT TAX CREDITS (2) 530,201,454   509,037,178   14,141,561   (123,614,422)   399,564,317   0.99% 7.45% 0.07% 8.05% 0.08% 8.66% 0.09%

TOTAL $ 40,824,209,598   $ 39,277,123,268   $ 1,427,975,069   $ (358,217,980)   $ 40,346,880,357   100.00% 5.87% 6.31% 6.81%

   COST   WEIGHTED COST WEIGHTED COST WEIGHTED
   SYSTEM   RETAIL   ADJUSTED RATIO RATE   COST RATE COST RATE COST

YEAR END  PER BOOKS PER BOOKS   PRO RATA   SPECIFIC   RETAIL (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%)
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

LONG TERM DEBT $ 13,603,903,075   $ 13,073,092,710   $ 391,666,852   $ (74,209,256)   $ 13,390,550,306   31.84% 3.93% 1.25% 3.93% 1.25% 3.93% 1.25%

SHORT TERM DEBT 186,190,618   178,915,840   5,390,879   -   184,306,718   0.44% 3.47% 0.02% 3.47% 0.02% 3.47% 0.02%

PREFERRED STOCK -   -   -   -   -   0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

COMMON EQUITY 19,919,796,628   19,141,496,868   576,748,752   (0)   19,718,245,621   46.88% 9.60% 4.50% 10.55% 4.95% 11.60% 5.44%

CUSTOMER DEPOSITS 405,296,590   404,864,567   12,198,896   0   417,063,463   0.99% 2.19% 0.02% 2.19% 0.02% 2.19% 0.02%

DEFERRED INCOME TAX (1) 8,126,865,791   7,808,114,739   230,512,009   (157,738,606)   7,880,888,142   18.74% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

INVESTMENT TAX CREDITS (2) 598,829,082   574,762,553   13,682,712   (120,652,195)   467,793,070   1.11% 7.28% 0.08% 7.87% 0.09% 8.47% 0.09%

TOTAL $ 42,840,881,785   $ 41,181,247,278   $ 1,230,200,099   $ (352,600,057)   $ 42,058,847,321   100.00% 5.87% 6.32% 6.82%

NOTE:
(1) SYSTEM PER BOOKS INCLUDES APPROXIMATELY $2,942  MILLION OF EXCESS DEFERRED TAXES
(2) INVESTMENT TAX CREDITS COST RATES ARE BASED ON THE WEIGHTED AVERAGE COST OF LONG TERM DEBT, PREFERRED STOCK AND COMMON EQUITY.
(3) COLUMNS MAY NOT FOOT DUE TO ROUNDING.

ADJUSTMENTS

MARCH, 2020

LOW POINT MIDPOINT HIGH POINT

ADJUSTMENTS

LOW POINT MIDPOINT HIGH POINT

FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY

SCHEDULE 4: PAGE 2 OF 2

LOW POINT MIDPOINT HIGH POINT

TOTAL TOTAL COST WEIGHTED COST WEIGHTED COST WEIGHTED
FPSC PRO-FORMA PRO-FORMA RATIO RATE COST RATE COST RATE COST

AVERAGE ADJUSTED ADJUSTMENTS ADJUSTED (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%)

[…]

SHORT TERM DEBT 184,306,718   -   184,306,718   0.44% 3.47% 0.02% 3.47% 0.02% 3.47% 0.02%

PREFERRED STOCK -   -   -   0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

COMMON EQUITY 19,718,245,621   -   19,718,245,621   46.88% 9.60% 4.50% 10.55% 4.95% 11.60% 5.44%

CUSTOMER DEPOSITS 417,063,463   -   417,063,463   0.99% 2.19% 0.02% 2.19% 0.02% 2.19% 0.02%

DEFERRED INCOME TAX 7,880,888,142   -   7,880,888,142   18.74% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

INVESTMENT TAX CREDITS (1) 467,793,070   -   467,793,070   1.11% 7.28% 0.08% 7.87% 0.09% 8.47% 0.09%

TOTAL $ 42,058,847,321   $ -   $ 42,058,847,321   100.00% 5.87% 6.32% 6.82%

NOTE:
(1) INVESTMENT TAX CREDITS COST RATES ARE BASED ON THE WEIGHTED AVERAGE COST OF LONG TERM DEBT, PREFERRED STOCK AND COMMON EQUITY.
(2) COLUMNS MAY NOT FOOT DUE TO ROUNDING.

AND SUBSIDIARIES
CAPITAL STRUCTURE

PROFORMA ADJUSTED BASIS
MARCH, 2020

SCHEDULE 5: PAGE 1 OF 2

A. TIMES INTEREST EARNED WITH AFUDC D. PERCENT INTERNALLY GENERATED FUNDS

2,986,681,336$   2,383,124,199$
ALLOWANCE FOR BORROWED FUNDS DURING CONSTRUCTION 16,712,163   0

408,970,191   (2,200,000,000)
TOTAL 3,412,363,690$   AFUDC (DEBT & OTHER) (70,174,628)

2,328,459,253
INTEREST CHARGES EXCLUDING DEBT AFUDC 620,269,301$   (70,728,556)

114,943,388
5.50 381,838,646

INTERNALLY GENERATED FUNDS 2,867,462,302$

CONSTRUCTION EXPENDITURES 5,316,816,811$

   B. TIMES INTEREST EARNED WITHOUT AFUDC PERCENT INTERNALLY GENERATED FUNDS 53.93%

2,986,681,336$
ALLOWANCE FOR EQUITY FUNDS USED DURING CONSTRUCTION (53,462,465)

408,970,191
TOTAL 3,342,189,062$

E. LONG TERM DEBT AS A PERCENT OF TOTAL INVESTOR CAPITAL
620,269,301$

5.39 F. SHORT TERM DEBT AS A PERCENT OF TOTAL INVESTOR CAPITAL

AVERAGE RETAIL AMOUNTS
JURIS ADJUSTED LONG TERM DEBT 12,201,769,582$
JURIS ADJUSTED SHORT TERM DEBT 626,466,503